Santa Rosa County Clerk of Court — Clerk Unclaimed Funds 116.21
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN - Pursuant to Florida Statue 116.21, Donald C. Spencer, Clerk of the
Circuit Court for Santa Rosa County, Florida, is holding unclaimed funds. These include funds
collected in the course of the Clerk’s court-related activities such uncashed juror checks, non-
resident cash bonds, garnishment deposits, uncashed refund checks, uncashed restitution
checks, clerk vendor payments and civil cash bonds.

Persons having or claiming any interest in such funds or any portion of them shall file their
written claim with the Clerk of the Circuit Court, 6495 Caroline St, Suite A, Milton FL 32572 by
September 1, 2020, and make sufficient proof to the Clerk of the Circuit Court of their ownership
and upon so doing shall be entitled to receive any part of the moneys so claimed. If claims to the
moneys are not made on or before September 1, 2020, the moneys shall be forfeited to the
Clerk of Court Fine and Forfeiture Fund.

Uncleared 2017 Juror Payments as of June 30, 2020
List of uncleared Juror payments issued by the Clerk of Courts of Santa Rosa County are available
for review on this webpage. Persons claiming interest in such funds or any portion of these
funds should contact the Clerk's Administration Office @ 850.983.1988.

Payee Check Number Amount Check Date
Lydia Del Rosario 31162 15.00 7/11/2017
Tammy M. Chapman 32885 15.00 1/11/2017
Laura L. Crews 32899 15.00 1/11/2017
Sandra K. Malone 32904 15.00 1/11/2017
Marion L. Weatherbee 32921 15.00 1/11/2017
Jennifer A. Atkinson 32932 15.00 1/18/2017
Allen T. Dill 32956 15.00 1/18/2017
Karen L. Donlin 32957 15.00 1/18/2017
Brion K. Homes 2 32973 15.00 1/18/2017
Thomas S. Maloney Jr 32993 15.00 1/18/2017
Tammy N. McCall 32994 15.00 1/18/2017
Darrel E. Olson Jr. 33008 15.00 1/18/2017
Howard J. Steele 33035 15.00 1/18/2017
Melina J. Biron 33064 15.00 2/7/2017
Edward P. Boles 33065 15.00 2/7/2017
Daniel L. Kandice 33085 15.00 2/7/2017
Brian E. Haynes 33109 15.00 2/7/2017
Sean M. Keefe 33121 15.00 2/7/2017
Charles B. Lipford 33129 15.00 2/7/2017
Victoria M Moore 33145 15.00 2/7/2017

Cynthia L. Nichols 33152 15.00 2/7/2017



Margaret M. Powers
Natasha M. Rose
Judith L. Selover
Christopher P. Serina
Vanessa E. Spratt
Jimmy L. Waite
Heather L. Blair
Jana A. Carr

Alan E. Deason
Melba D. Erlanson
Logan M. Franklin
Amy D. Howard
Dennis B. Howard
John T. Martin
Rebecca N. Owens
Arquelio R. Perez
Kathryn A. Schindler
Michael D. Smith
Occie O. Tavener
Mathew M. Nicholson
Gary R. Patrum
Autumn C. Smith
Kimberly A. Gromer
Cody H. English

Kelli D. Gahagan
Brittany M. Lenzo
Jake E. Smith
Michael A. Smith Jr.
Linda W. Stillwell
Kelly M. Stokes
Gregory A. Szuch
Stephanie L. Whitfield
Neil T. Boswell
Bryant S. Gentry
Tyler C. Massey
Vanessa N. Reado
Farren S. Blackwell
James C. Paramore
Xavier T. Adderton
Cynthia F. Corey
George T. Guilford
Cassandra M. Orona
David T. Welch
Marc A. Carson
Wiliam L. Dewitt 2
Steven J. Fountain

Sabrina L. Gregory

33165
33169
33174
33175
33180
33198
33207
33212
33218
33221
33223
33231
33232
33247
33262
33266
33278
33280
33286
33334
33337
33348
33380
33431
33433
33442
33452
33454
33458
33459
33460
33467
33476
33495
33516
33528
33556
33587
33609
33614
33625
33640
33655
33672
33676
33683
33689

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
2/20/2017
3/6/2017
3/6/2017
3/6/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
3/21/2017
4/3/2017
4/3/2017
4/3/2017
4/3/2017
4/10/2017
4/10/2017
4/28/2017
4/28/2017
4/28/2017
4/28/2017
4/28/2017
5/8/2017
5/8/2017
5/8/2017
5/8/2017



Angelique M. McFadden 33710 15.00 5/8/2017

Virginia M. Bell 33746 15.00 5/15/2017
Jolene U. Haymon 33764 15.00 5/15/2017
Erin L. Meredith 33779 15.00 5/15/2017
Paula J. Mitchell 33782 15.00 5/15/2017
Christopher R. Stafford 33798 15.00 5/15/2017
Donnie R. Brown 33825 15.00 5/15/2017
Alyssa M. Hudson 33844 15.00 5/15/2017
Jennifer M. Leonard 33850 15.00 5/15/2017
Adam R. Tilley 33867 15.00 5/15/2017
Joseph D. White 33869 15.00 5/15/2017
Christopher A. Cox 33880 15.00 5/15/2017
Jennifer M. Crook 33882 15.00 5/15/2017
Matthew H. Perritt 33892 15.00 5/15/2017
Hallie E. Rapp 33893 15.00 5/15/2017
Kenneth A. Zell 33908 15.00 5/15/2017
Deborah A. Broxson 33916 15.00 6/6/2017
Jonathan T. Burke 33919 15.00 6/6/2017
Elizabeth N. Plant 33952 15.00 6/6/2017
Carl D. Blackman Jr. 33965 15.00 6/16/2017
Melea H. Clark 33970 15.00 6/16/2017
Russell D. Dalhart 33975 15.00 6/16/2017
Shawn G. Johnson 33989 15.00 6/16/2017
Elisha T. McDew 33997 15.00 6/16/2017
Devynn R. Penwell 34002 15.00 6/16/2017
William K. Sanders 34009 15.00 6/16/2017
William T. Thornhill 34012 15.00 6/16/2017
Daniel G. Williams 34016 15.00 6/16/2017
Donavan T. York 34021 15.00 6/16/2017
Mabel M. Carr 34033 15.00 6/27/2017
Rosa L. Gracey 34044 15.00 6/27/2017
Michael P. Hurley 34057 15.00 6/27/2017
Saige M. Wright 34102 15.00 6/27/2017
Craig E. Barton 34106 15.00 7/3/2017
Andrew C. Drollinger 34115 30.00 7/3/2017
Kyle A. Eads 34116 15.00 7/3/2017
Kelsey M. Karalius 34124 15.00 7/3/2017
Darren E. Fields 34173 15.00 7/11/2017
Lee W. Harris 34175 15.00 7/11/2017
Joseph M. Patterson 34190 15.00 7/11/2017
Britni M. Schwartz 34195 15.00 7/11/2017
Travis J. Thompson 34202 15.00 7/11/2017
Mathew S. Good 34228 15.00 7/18/2017
John R. Hamilton 34230 15.00 7/18/2017
Mark C. Hodges 34231 15.00 7/18/2017
Lorna A. Whaley 34259 15.00 7/18/2017

Janine M. Cavallo 34272 15.00 8/15/2017



Margaret L. Gimlin
Francis E. Godwyll
Jason O. Gonzalez
Michael E. Green
Randall G. Hornsby
Ashley L. Kempf
Angelle R. McGraw
Kelly L. Mullery
Andrew J. Reisenbigler
William H. Robey
Michelle R. Saterfield
Andrea J. Threlfall
Dustin A. Wells
Jennifer L. Crounse
Justin D. Cunningham
Katherine A. Dube
Darren C. Duncan
Pamela S. Emington
Christine A. Fisher
James L. Gonzalez
Rhonda L. Harris
William J. Hunt

Jill R. Keller
Samantha P. Kremer
Kyra R. Marchelli
Debra L. Martin
Stephanie L. Mendez
Joseph M. Patterson
Kayla S. Royals

Lillian E. Talbot
Christopher H. Taylor
Sylvia N. Ward
Brandi M. Barton
Jesse J. Belanger
Kristina C. Kroll

Juan V. Lopez
Anthony R. Malesa
Zachary S. Perry
James R. Pruden 2
Michael L. Odell
Charlie R. Owens
Maryann S. Stefancik
Dominique N. Cale
Clarissa M. Canzoniero
Patricia L. Freeman
Roger G. Hardy
Angela M. Lunsford

34286
34287
34289
34290
34299
34306
34313
34319
34333
34335
34339
34348
34352
34410
34411
34423
34424
34431
34437
34447
34460
34480
34490
34498
34506
34510
34520
34550
34570
34595
34598
34619
34642
34645
34660
34662
34665
34672
34673
34721
34722
34731
34751
34752
34762
34771
34784

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
45.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017



Britany N. Moore
Cynthia M. Ricchuito
Danny V. Roberts
Shaun S. Taylor
James C. Thomas
Amanda R. Vincent
Anthony J. Jenkins
Stephanie L. Tollison
Darren E. Fields
Joyce B. Burks
Chassity R. Jackson
Barbara K. Johns
Julie A. Martinez
Jack P. Moore

Ryan M. Day

Darren R. Bailey
Sheppard E. Bowman 2
Lacey C. Broxson
Nicholas R. Daniels
Wiliam H. Gilbert
Amanda V. Jenkins
Robin B. Kent

Brian S. Lewis
Christopher S. Peake
Joseph W. Sanders Sr.
Kolby L. Copeland
Natasha L. Coulter
Jason R. Douville
Jennifer S. Garrett
Julie E. Gutierrez
Mark A. Hallford
Austin A. Lowery-Slack
Lisa M. Rowe
Murphy G. Allen
Laura E. Anderson
Frank W. Bates
lulian D. Briscan
Frederic E. Coon Jr.
Aldra A. Douglas Wilson
Briana R. Garcia
Carla M. Kimsey
Mary C. King

Jeffrey S. Lavinder
Carley M. Preston
Marsha J. Weight
Neena M. Williams
Elizabeth A. Elliott

34790
34800
34801
34815
34817
34822
34855
34870
34879
34892
34909
34911
34918
34921
34958
34996
35002
35007
35021
35039
35052
35057
35060
35075
35088
35130
35131
35134
35139
35141
35142
35148
35161
35182
35183
35189
35195
35205
35213
35222
35234
35235
35241
35250
35274
35277
35300

15.00
30.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
60.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/12/2017
9/15/2017
9/15/2017
9/26/2017
10/2/2017
10/2/2017
10/2/2017
10/2/2017
10/2/2017
10/3/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/13/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/24/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
10/30/2017
11/20/2017



Megan C. Hackbarth
Karlyn K. Hellard
Samuel D. Hunt
Sylvia M. Mack
Julie C. Mollette
Jacob A. Blea
Natalie F. Dawson
William E. Harris
Matthew J. Holmes
Alex C. Horton
Kimberly A. Pace
Jonathan E. Pena

Jason S. Beatty

Wiliam D. Blackmon Jr.

Matthew B. Burrell
Pamela T. Cohron
Stacie L. Court
Robert A. David
Michael L. Dooley
Nicole R. Gable
Diane D. Garcia
Samantha L. Hedges
Lindy P. Hitchcock
Jeremy W. Hughes
Connie Kepko
Tilford H. Lafferty
Brian D. Lilienthal
Callen J. Nation
Ethan D. Rawson
Bryan S. Shell
Jason S. Beatty
Marc S. Benson
Jacob R. Crooks
Mary K. Crutchfield
Patricia M. Holt
Marian S. Johnson
Christopher P. Leto
Nicholas A. Mays
Meagan K. Merino
Crystal R. Mohler
Chrissy M. Robertson

Ana N. Valderrama Davis

35305
35308
35312
35322
35325
35348
35358
35366
35371
35372
35387
35389
35413
35416
35425
35437
35438
35441
35446
35459
35461
35478
35483
35490
35496
35503
35510
35534
35551
35561
35586
35601
35610
35611
35627
35635
35640
35644
35645
35647
35657
35669

15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
60.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00
30.00
15.00
15.00

11/20/2017
11/20/2017
11/20/2017
11/20/2017
11/20/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017

12/5/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/12/2017
12/15/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017
12/18/2017



